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Jenniffer Nelson Clark (7947) 
Enbridge Gas Utah 
333 South State Street 
P.O. Box 45360 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0360 
Phone: (801) 324-5392 
Fax: (801) 324-5935 
Jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com 
Jenniffer.clark@enbridge.com 
 
Dale Cottam (19783) 
Ronnie Lopez (20079) 
Bailey | Stock | Harmon | Cottam | Lopez LLP 
6234 Yellowstone Road 
P.O. Box 1557 
Cheyenne, Wyoming 82009 
Phone: (307) 459-1120 
dale@performance-law.com 
ronnie@performance-law.com 
 
Attorneys for Questar Gas Company 
dba Enbridge Gas Utah 
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

 
 
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF ENBRIDGE GAS UTAH TO EXTEND 
NATURAL GAS SERVICE TO SOUTH RIM, 
UTAH 
 

 
Docket No. 25-057-21 

 
APPLICANT’S UPDATED CONTACT 
INFORMATION AND REQUEST FOR 
NOTICES AND COMMUNICATIONS 

 
 

Questar Gas Company dba Enbridge Gas Utah (“Enbridge Gas”) hereby provides the 

Commission and all parties in the above-captioned docket with updated contact information for the 

lead attorney of record and other representatives of Enbridge Gas as follows:  

Jenniffer Nelson Clark Jenniffer.clark@enbridge.com and  
Jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com 
 

Austin Summers Austin.summers@enbridge.com and 
austin.summers@dominionenergy.com 
 

Jordan Parks Jordan.parks@enbridge.com and 
Jordan.Parks@dominionenergy.com 
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From this date going forward, Enbridge Gas requests that all orders, notices, pleadings, and 

other communications in this matter be served on all of the above-named individuals at both of the 

email addresses set forth opposite their names.  Contact information for attorney of record Cottam 

and attorney of record Lopez has not changed, and they should continue to be served with pleadings 

and copied with notices as well at the following email addresses: 

dale@performance-law.com 
ronnie@performance-law.com 
     

DATED this 1st day of October, 2025.       

      Respectfully submitted, 

 
Jenniffer Nelson Clark (7947) 
Enbridge Gas Utah 
333 South State Street 
P.O. Box 45360 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0360 
(801) 324-5392 
Jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com 
Jenniffer.clark@enbridge.com  
 
Dale Cottam (19783) 
Ronnie Lopez (20079) 
Bailey | Stock | Harmon | Cottam | Lopez LLP 
6234 Yellowstone Road 
P.O. Box 1557 
Cheyenne, Wyoming 82009 
Phone: (307) 459-1120 
dale@performance-law.com 
ronnie@performance-law.com 

            
Attorneys for Enbridge Gas Utah   
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

This is to certify that a true and correct copy of the APPLICANT’S UPDATED CONTACT 

INFORMATION AND REQUEST FOR NOTICES AND COMMUNICATIONS was served upon 

the following persons by e-mail on October 1, 2025: 

Patricia E. Schmid 
Patrick Grecu 
Assistant Attorneys General 
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857 
pschmid@agutah.gov 
pgrecu@agutah.gov 
Counsel for the Division of Public Utilities 
 

Chris Parker 
Brenda Salter 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 146751 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-6751 
chrisparker@utah.gov 
bsalter@utah.gov 
 

Robert J. Moore 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857 
rmoore@agutah.gov 
Counsel for the Office of Consumer Services 

Michele Beck 
Director 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South 
PO Box 146782 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6782 
mbeck@utah.gov 
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